

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, South 24-Parganas at Alipore
Criminal Misc. Case No. 41 of 2024
Present : Sri Ayan Majumder, (WB00959) Sessions Judge-in-charge,
South 24 Parganas at Alipore

Order No. 03, dated 24.01.2024

Today is fixed for hearing and production of the C.D.

C.D. is not produced today.

On the prayer of the Prosecution, the hearing of the case is adjourned today.

Fix **01.02.2024** for hearing and production of C.D.

The I.O. of this case is directed to produce the C.D. on the next date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O. for information and taking necessary action.

D/c by me.

Sd/- A. Majumder

Sessions Judge I/c

Sd/- A. Majumder

Sessions Judge I/c
(WB00959)