

CNR No: WBSP01010732024

Present: Subhra Som Ghosal

J.O Code: WB00984

SC Case No: 41 (01) of 2024

R No.41/2024

Order No. 03, dated: 07-02-2024.

The sole accused person namely Sk Bablu; who has been arrayed in the charge-sheet has been produced from J/C.

The case record has been received from the Learned District & Sessions Judge, South 24 parganas at Alipore after commitment.

On call the Ld. Advocate for the accused person as well as the Ld. Public Prosecutor-in-charge are found to be present.

At this stage the Ld. Advocate for the accused person submitted that he has not been provided with medical facilities though he is suffering from several ailments.

Being an accused does not abridge the human rights of the accused person.

Hence the Superintendent of Presidency Correctional Home is directed to ensure proper treatment of the accused staying within the ambit of the jail code.

Let a copy of this order sheet be sent to the Superintendent of Presidency Correctional Home for his information and compliance.

To 17-02-2024 for production of the accused person and consideration of charge.

The accused person is remanded to custody and be produced on the date fixed.

Typed to the dictation directly;

corrected on the system.

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal

Additional District and Sessions Judge,

01st Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal

Additional District and Sessions Judge,

01st Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.