

S.T. 01(03) of 2024

Order No. 06

Dated: 09.08.2024

Today is fixed for evidence & production.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present. Witness is also present.

Accused namely Sk. Bablu has not been produced today. One letter along with medical report is submitted for non-production of the accused namely Sk. Bablu.

No Ld. Advocate is present on behalf of the accused namely Sk. Bablu.

Ld. Secretary of DLSA, Alipore is hereby directed to appoint one Ld. Advocate for the accused namely Sk. Bablu.

As per resolution taken by local bar the case is adjourned today.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Secretary of DLSA, Alipore for compliance.

Fix 06.09.2024 for evidence, production & appointment of Ld. Advocate.

Dictated & Corrected
by me

A.D.J
1st Court, Alipore

Addl. District Judge
1st Court, Alipore