

S T 1(3) 2024

Order No.10

Dated: 12.12.2024

Today is fixed for evidence and production

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present. No witness is present

Ld pp-in charge files apetition .Praying for Witness has been admitted T icu ward in RSV Hospital

The prayer is allow.

Accused produce before the court and remaind to J/C

Po is busy district judge bail file

For the end of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 21-01- 2025 for evidance

Dictated & Corrected

by me

A.D.J

1st Court, Alipore

Addl. District Judge

1st Court, Alipore