

**ST 01 (3) 2024**

Order No. 11

Dated:07-05-2025

Today is fixed for Production of the accused person and evidence  
Ld PP in charge is present. No witness is present files medical paper  
Accused produce from V/C and remand to J/C

The case is adjourned today ends of justice

Fix 16-06- 2025 for Production of the accused person and evidence

Dictated & Corrected

Addl. District Judge  
1 Court, Alipore i/c

by me