

ST -01(03) 2024
(CIS No.41/2024)
CNR No: WBSP01-001073-2024
Present: Rajesh Chakraborty [J.O Code: WB00764]

Order No.14 dated: 16-06-2025

Today is fixed for production of accused persons and evidence.

Accused Sk. Bablu is produced virtually from J.C through Video Conferencing. He is taken into custody virtually and remanded to J.C till date.

One witness is present today.

A fresh vokatnama is filed on behalf of the accused person. Let the same be kept with the case record.

Accordingly learned advocate appointed from the panel of DLSA, Alipore South 24 Pgs is is discharged as accused has already appointed his private lawyer.

Witness is returned without examination.

Fix **15-07-2025** for production of accused person and evidence.

Prosecution is to produce seized alamat, if any.

Typed to the dictation directly;
corrected on the system.

Sd/- Rajesh Chakraborty
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore,
South 24 parganas.

Sd/- Rajesh Chakraborty
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore,
South 24 parganas.