

ST -01(03) 2024
(CIS No.41/2024)
CNR No: WBSP01-001073-2024
Present: Rajesh Chakraborty [J.O Code: WB00764]

Order No.15 dated: 15-07-2025

Today is fixed for production of accused person and evidence.

Accused Sk. Bablu is produced virtually from J.C through Video Conferencing. He is taken into custody virtually and remanded to J.C till date.

One witness is present today through VCS.

Learned P.P-in-charge is present but learned advocate for the accused is absent on repeated calls.

Hence for ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Learned advocate appointed on behalf of the accused is directed to appear personally before this court.

Fix **15-07-2025** for production of accused person and evidence.

Prosecution is to produce seized alat, if any.

Typed to the dictation directly;
corrected on the system.

Sd/- Rajesh Chakraborty
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore,
South 24 parganas.

Sd/- Rajesh Chakraborty
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore,
South 24 parganas.