

**ST 1 (3)2024**

Order No.

Dated: 07-11-2025

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and evidence.

Ld PP in charge is present. No witness is present .

One report is received let it be kept with record .

Accused produce before the court and remanded to J/C .

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice

Fix 17-12- 2025 for production of the accused person and evidence.

by me

Dictated & Corrected

Addl. District Judge  
1 Court, Alipore