

S.T. 1 (03) 2024
R – 41/ 2024

Present : Rajesh Chakraborty (J.O. Code : WB00764)
ASJ, 1st Court, Alipore, South 24-Parganas

Order dated 21.01.2026

Today is fixed for further evidence of PW-4 and for production of the accused person.

Sole accused person is produced from J.C.

The Ld. Lawyer for the accused person and Ld. P.P. in-charge along with the I.O. are present.

PW-4, Tumpa Manna is present and she is further examined. She proved the signature in the T.I. Parade document as Ext. 16 and her signatures on the statement before the Magistrate as Ext. 17 collectively.

Ld. Defence counsel filed a petition U/S. 231 Cr. P.C. which is heard. Considered the evidence already on record and in view of the merit of such evidence the prayer is allowed.

At this stage while marking the exhibits today, the Ld. Prosecution has drawn my attention to the exhibit number recorded erroneously on 03.04.2025 and 11.09.2025 in the deposition of further examination in chief of PW-3 Mita Saha.

Heard the submission of the Ld. Prosecution. On scrutiny of the record it appears that there are some errors in marking Exhibit numbers in the deposition of further examination in chief of PW-3 Mita Saha recorded on 03.04.2025 and on 11.09.2025 and such error in recording exhibit numbers are to be rectified in the following manner:

i) The signatures of PW-3 Mita Saha on the written complaint are to be marked as Ext. P-9 and Ext. P-9/1 instead of Ext. P-7 and Ext. P-7/1.

ii) The written complaint is to be marked as Ext. P-9/2 instead of Ext. P-7/2.

iii) The signatures of PW-3 Mita Saha on the statement recorded U/S. 164 Cr. P.C. are to be marked as Ext. P-10, Ext. P-10/1 and P-10/2 instead of Ext. P-8, P-8/1 and Ext. P-8/2.

iv) The signature of PW-3 Mita Saha on the Zimmanama is to be marked as Ext. P-11 instead of Ext. P-9.

v) The signatures of PW-3 Mita Saha on ten photographs are to be collectively marked as Ext. P-12 instead of Ext. P-10.

vi) The signatures of PW-3 Mita Saha on the report of TIP of accused person are to be collectively marked as Ext. P-13 instead of Ext. P-11.

vii) The signatures of PW-3 Mita Saha on the report of TIP of accused person are to be collectively marked as Ext. P-14 instead of Ext. P-12.

viii) The signatures of PW-3 Mita Saha on the injury report is marked as Ext. P-15 instead of Ext. P-13.

Fix **10.02.2026** for further evidence and hearing of the petition dt. 21.01.2026 filed U/S. 254(2) BNSS. Accused persons be produced from J.C. on the date fixed.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Alipore

A.S.J.

S.T. 1 (03) 2024
R – 41/ 2024

Present : Rajesh Chakraborty (J.O. Code : WB00764)
ASJ, 1st Court, Alipore, South 24-Parganas

Order dated 10.02.2026

Today is fixed for further evidence, production of the accused person and also hearing of the petition dt. 21.01.2026 filed U/S. 254(2) BNSS.

Sole accused person is produced from J.C.

The Ld. Lawyer for the accused person and Ld. P.P. in-charge along with the I.O. are present.

P.O. is busy in District Judge's Bail File. So, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **07.03.2026** for further evidence production of the accused person and also hearing of the petition dt. 21.01.2026 filed U/S. 254(2) BNSS.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Alipore

A.S.J.