

S.T. 1 (03) 2024
R – 41/ 2024

Order dated 30.03.2026

Today is fixed for further evidence of PW-4, production of the accused person and also hearing of the petition dt. 21.01.2026 filed U/S. 254(2) BNSS.

Sole accused person is produced from J.C. and remanded to J.C.

The Ld. Lawyer for the accused person and Ld. P.P. in-charge are present.

PW-4, Tumpa Manna is present to be cross-examined.

Regular P.O. is busy in performing Special Intensive Revision (SIR) duty as per direction of the Hon'ble Apex Court.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix **02.05.2026** for further evidence, production of the accused person and also hearing of the petition dt. 21.01.2026 filed U/S. 254(2) BNSS.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge (I/C),
1st Court, Alipore

Additional Sessions Judge (I/C),
1st Court, Alipore